REPAIR PARTS
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-526C
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-526B.
January 2016
Light Commercial 3  - 6 Ton
© 2012,2016 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056

0130M00045S TRANSFORMER 575/24V (M10, M11, M16,
M17, M22, M23)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
3RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
4 RP-526Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL 0270L0008611
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M18, M19)0131M00008PS21
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M20, M21)B1340024921
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M5,
M6, M7, M12, M13)
0131M00007PS21
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M3, M4, M8,
M9, M14, M15)
B1340026921
COND MOTOR 575V (M10, M11, M16, M17)0131M00098S21
COND MOTOR 575V (M22, M23)0131M00100S21
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000241
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M22,
M23)
0150G0000161
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M18, M19, M20, M21)B1086765S61
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
ACCESS FITTING (QTY 2)B1373315NS
CAP W/O RING (QTY 2)B9102097NS
Image 2:
ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2, M3, M4)B122620612
ACCUMULATOR .875 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23)
B122620712
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0130L0000722
SOLENOID COIL B1225022S32
SIDE RAIL (QTY 4)0121L00244RF42

COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE 0121L00309122
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS 0159L00028NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
5RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
6 RP-526Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17)
0270L0008011
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23)
0270L0013911
INSULATED ASSY, ECONOMIZER DOOR 0270L0008121
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17)
0121L00233RFDG31
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
0121L00343RFDG31
POST-CORNER, RF PAINTED (M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
0121L00344RFDGS41
RF, PNT. POST CORNER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17)
0121L00237RFDGS41
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L00263DG51
PANEL-COMPRESSOR LOUVERS,PAINT (M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0121L00354DGS51
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M6)0130M00065NS
GFCI CONVENIENCE OUTLET - NP (M6)0270L00107NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER 0121L00321NS
TRANSFORMER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M6)0130M00061NS
Image 2:

M21, M22, M23)
0121L00353DGS72
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
7RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
8 RP-526Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M2, M4)0201L00038S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M13, M15,
M17)
0201L00039S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M6, M7, M9,
M11)
0201L00040S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M12, M14,
M16)
0201L00043S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M5, M8, M10)0201L00044S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M1, M3)0201L00047S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M19, M21,
M23)
0201L00053S11
CONDENSER COIL TUBING ASSY (M18, M20,
M22)
0201L00053S11
COND BLOCK-OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L0031121
COND BLOCK-OFF (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
0121L0034821

B1369608NS
FILTER 24 X 24 (M1, M2, M3, M4)0160L00046NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
9RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive Assy
10 RP-526Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M12, M13, M14, M15)
0131L0000311
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP (M18, M19, M20, M21)B324000711
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP 575V (M10, M11,
M16, M17, M22, M23)
0131L00004S11
BLOWER SIDE ANGLE (QTY 3)0121L0029721
MOTOR MOUNT PLATE 0121L0027131
MOTOR MOUNT ANGLE 0121L0027241
BELT DRIVE BLOWER SHAFT 0163L0000551
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 2539302FS61
MOUNTING BRACKET BEARING (QTY 2)B320130071
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL B136805681
FIXED SHEAVE (M1, M2, M3, M4)B212001191
FIXED SHEAVE AK59 (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
0163L0003191
FIXED SHEAVE AK61 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17)
B320430391
FIXED SHEAVE AK66 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11)
B320431091
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B1398604101
BALL BEARING 1.00" (QTY 2)B1399500111
FAN BELT, NOTCHED (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0164L00002121
FAN BELT, NOTCHED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0164L00003121
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL40 X 5/8" (M1, M2,
M3, M4)

BLOWER CUT-OFF 1864703FNS
STEEL KEY (000158812) 4.5" B1398603NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
11RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
12 RP-526Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DEFROST CONTROL BOARD (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
PCBDM13011
PCB, DEFROST CONTROL (M6)PCBDM160S11
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M12, M13, M18, M19)
B114164321
TRANSFORMER 480V, 75VA, RESETTABLE (M3,
M4, M8, M9, M14, M15, M20, M21)
B114167221
TRANSFORMER 575/24V (M10, M11, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
0130M00045S21
24V RELAY (M3, M4, M8, M9, M10, M11, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0130M00025S31
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (M3, M4, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21, M22,
M23)
CONT3P025024V41
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 3P, 24V (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M12, M13, M18, M19)
CONT3P030024VS41
CAPACITOR 5/370V CAP050000370VAS51
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M0003861
PCB, TIME DELAY PCBFM131S71
CAPACITOR STRAP (QTY 4)20520901NS
CONTROL HARNESS (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0259L00076NS
DEFROST HARNESS (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M12,
M13, M18, M19)

M23)
0259L00094NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBA
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBA
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBA
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBA
M5 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBA
M6 - CPH048XXX3BXXBBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBA
M8 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBA
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBA
M10 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBA
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBA
M12 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBA
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBA
M14 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBA
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBA
M16 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBA
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBA
M18 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBA
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBA
M20 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBA
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBA
M22 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBA
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBA
13RP-526C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com